In accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insetvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

oo

Companies House

.
o
=
i
=
"—
<
7]

Company number

Company details

[ofa[7[e[r[of6f2

AR

*ABKT26I
21/12/2019 #238
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l 109 (Bradford) Ltd t/a Buffet Central

bold black capitals.

Former liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Kate Elizabeth

Surname

Ellis

Former liquidator’s address

Building name/number

Oxford Chambers

Street Oxford Road
Post town Guiseley
County/Region W Yorks
e [[s[2[o] [3[A[T
Country I
u Former liquidator's email address or telephone number© . '
@You must give an email address or
Email telephone number, All information

kate.ellis@walshtaylor.co.uk

Telephone number

01943 877545

on this form will appear on the
public record.

Court order

Court order date

[ v TeFofifs

@ | attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator's
signature

Signature

Signature date

T Fr 2ot e

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

I Address

-

| Post town

CountyfRegion

[ Country

lox

Telephane

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Wlﬁ l—l——,ilil—rl_— n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Plcasc visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




COURT REFERENCE: CR-2019-LDS-001215

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (CHD)

IN THE MATTER OF 07009777 LTD (FORMERLY EIBW LIMITED) — IN MEMBERS'
VYOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION AND OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF 07200375 (FORMERLY RJT STRUCTURES LIMITED) - IN
CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION AND OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF AD&W LIMITED - IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION AND OTHERS
RE JOHN JAMES ATKINSON - IN INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT AND

OTHERS
RE PAUL LESLIE BUTCHER — IN BANKRUPTCY AND OTHERS

EMMA LOUISE MIFSUD

Applicant
-and-

(1) KATE ELIZABETH ELLIS (NEE BREESE)

(2) JULIAN PITTS

(3) MARTIN PAUL HALLIGAN

(4) GORDON SMYTHE GOLDIE

(5) CHRISTOPHER WOOD

Respondents

ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Jackson sitting at The Business and Property Courts in Leeds, The

Courthouse, 1 Oxford Row, Leeds, LS1 3BG,

UPON the application for a block transfer order dated 25" October 2019.



AND UPON READING the evidence filed

IT IS ORDERED that

1. Each of the County Court cases listed in the Schedule {attached to this Order) be transferred to
the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Business and Property Courts in Leeds for the
purpose only of making this Order.

2. Immediately upon this Order taking effect, the County Court cases listed in the Schedule
(attached to this Order) be transferred back to the County Court.

3. Kate Elizabeth Ellis (nee Breese) (the Qutgoing Officeholder) be removed from office in
respect of each of the cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this Order) (the Block Transfer
Cases) from the date of this Order pursuant to Rule 12.37(2) of the Insolvency Rules 2016 (the
Rules) without being required to (i) use one of the decision procedures or deemed consent
procedures set out in the Rules for the insolvency cases listed in the Schedule (ii) apply to the
Secretary of State for release or discharge pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986 or (iii) file a

receipts and payments account.

4, Emma Louis Mifsud (the Replacement Officeholder) be appointed as replacement
officeholder in place of the Outgoing Officeholder in respect of each of the Block Transfer
Cases listed in the Schedule from the date of this Order pursuant t0 Rule 12.37(3) of the Rulces
without being required to (i) use one of the decision procedures or deemed consent procedures
set out in the Rules for the insolvency cases listed in the Schedule (ii) apply to the Secretary of
State for release or discharge pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986 or (iii) file a receipts and

payments account.

5. The creditors in each of the Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedule be notified of this
Order by way advertisement published in the London Gazette within 14 days of receipt of the
sealed Order from the Court and at the time of the next statutory reporting required for each of
the Block Transfer Cases.

6. Any creditor, or, in the case of any Members' Voluntary Liquidation, any member, in respect of
any of the companies or persons listed in the Schedule who has an objection to this Order shall
have 14 days from the date of the advertisement referred to at paragraph 5 to apply to Court to
set aside or vary the terms of this Order. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the

Block Transfer Cases listed in the Scheduie untii further or other Order by the Court.



10.

11,

12.

13.

The Replacement Officeholder shall give notice to the Secretary of State {Insolvency Service)
and the Registrar of Companies (in respect of the Liquidations) listed in the Schedule of the

terms of this Order as soon as reasonably practicable.

The Outgoing Officeholder shall file a copy of this Order with each of the Courts listed in the

Schedule where applicable.

Nothing in this Order shall release the Outgoing Officeholder from any obligation to give and
file notices in respect of her removal under this Order in respect of the Block Transfer Cases

listed in the Schedule,

The Outgoing Officeholder shall receive her release as Liquidator, Supervisor or Trustee {(as
appropriate) 28 days after filing notice of her removal with the Registrar of Companies or the
giving of notice to creditors in accordance with this Order in any other case in accordance with
paragraph 5, save that such release may be subject to further Order in the event of an
application by any creditor or member under paragraph 6 of this Order for the specific case

subject to that application.

In any of the cases listed in the Schedule, the requirement for a progress report upon the

QOutgoing Officeholder ceasing te act in accordance with the Rules shall not apply.

Where there are joint office holders appointed on the cases listed in the Schedule, they will act
jointly and severally in relation to all matters relating to the administration of the insolvency

cases listed in the Schedule,

The costs of this Application (including VAT) shall be met by Walsh Taylor Business and
Corporate Recovery Limited.

Dated 11% November 2019



o]
n proyyy SmoT vomg | o) A WRARIRd WX | wm) oy Weosad €201060 | paurar] Hmpg smeg
mbr] [ozaarg G
Dy o4m0] roong | 200) T QAQeZNE e | ) smE  qeasyg 9wl LDEEYS0 | pemmT] (ottor sdory
Iogepon by Ngw ﬂﬂum
5 pragiyy asmo) vwwg | 6) SE YRR WX (eou) s RedeTd ey LOBTERD | PAURTI 06PN |
r wepmbrr| 0 beed ] A o J
g s e | 096) v WeqEEE wwl | eon) S pemy oW YERRC | WO fprve) | 8y |
[ =wwer sl —  (wag o 4 |
B papy sme] vowy | eed) Ag PR oWy %0)  nng  peavg el SOVBTE60 | — P S10Z WA | )
T 7 3 B = o] ]
S prgyy ermo] emmy | oou) WA WOEE Sy (200} ama  Deqwmm oW #5880530 | (ondine) Jomy  amo
: Fiis TR Pl (ool g D) ox (eelg PemmF] i
T preyga oemo] w - eof) v (RGVIE oo [ 200} oM pegmag ey SSBILD | o Asedalg Iy =pd | sy |
" xwpmbri| _ Gewd| ) (=g DREET] SRS
n_progny ceme wowg | o) ayg @eqe wey o) e Pqray  ows 950850 | soawrszmy m.ﬂ;{
T T Co
#_prayy esmo] yug | o) wE @eqeAli owy | &oU)  wpd  maqend awy SOEERLLD vaE.:aﬂnn...EL
L N = |
s pragr ool weey § o) mE meawnd oy | eo8) siE  @eqear oW ESTEM0 PouEry enzpeg
FtpRbr] Teag Toeatg [ Py
T ponuy amo] woa | we) Win eqeTE ey | o) sa  DeaRid SEH99R0 |am) D05 Sy
MOTEETT [ET [
Pryr sama] vorwry | se) wE poqwsd oWl | oo0) e GRTRHMT AR THELelv | pepmoy () wnary | by
DRGDA ] sy | W) TE ROkl awy |oou) sy GRYREH Tl STITSLLD Ty | 56
*eapEbT] Teasizg ] N
T DRI SR oy | ) YW WRCHE Sl | W) TmE  tpeqRwm sl PERIGH0 Wy g wy
Faby (wsang] e TR MOy
T Py ormo] s §o0) I MO W §90U) NI RORE SOETH6ED | wamary Ty
5 Py o] s | oon) ST poqermd o | ot} smy  mRqegn  omy SYLTRIR0 | OHNING]  WpURC(Y | OF
[ =weemrr| o @ | 0 (eesy
DRy ool e [ o) ME WeEsTE ool | %) sy TATTRE 9wl CERED P Y
AP [ET] =]
T prappe semo] vy | oo) wrg mequomd we o] W@ Requmm ey YALTYEDD LT oL IV
T | == e
Py semoy vy | 00) aqE popemE e |o)  fna  pedomy sy 93TED0 JTxo v | g
¥5 Uil S¥Ie] ey | 63a) U1 RqTaE Ae 550) THF gt o TEIRGY | Py FAON | (1 |
E [T Ty (=557 [ Smpwdr]] [T e [
PG Sino] Suord | 3x) nqd SYAE SN | %) g Geqenm  wmey YELEGLO0 | MRS oy z = Py onmo] s | doa) s ST MY B L1 g 1 i oozigche |  sanbomy mgudincey ] 41
FompbrL [C=oT Tosrg 5] — — EAEpEET] — [C=x C=r PoE]
POGIGAL o] W | 30) fd YOQhn O | %) MNIE  GOQeT oy €LI62T60 | w4 BT ietlile e pou FAROT WY | Sen) FHIY TRGRITE oW 200) ST ST oY TILIASO ST | 51
MRpIBT [Eaig Sty PRITY Rabr] (osig
5 Bl Wi s i1 W e Bl O i A= OO . i B 0BBOZSGD | WOy ¥ MmO a0 | oF o8 poap oomac) Wy | Sou) WY IWRAWATE ok 90) I RRAwEIE T $13T1080 Pevery 3031 JO | 1 |
IoepmbT] {oazg CT TG R | | SERepIEF =i ooy ]
PN WOT WIET | o) SITE POORRE Ay | o) M teqemp oy 0160 | A PYT (peypuig) & v POGIYY P4 ey | dea) e GRQENTT ATY Bt) ST reqerns anf T6L16400 | (gBoaxqmeog) preocoey { g1 |
PRy | SEpEbY (i [esang “PeCHIF ]
acnrpmby] (g {osarg OO GO S prognqonnoTeooy | 200 BT ROGYH eI 299) S Deqra T T e | 71
POSEPY o v | 900) ST eIt R 0] ST peEIE WY SLBESEY SepmgqoO [ | 87 Xnaper] (e} o] PR
— 1 e = i [ Ty [ {poymoy] pnng | | 1 prp oBN0T W] | O} it QI ST o = I i e § STL L shapom eper | 11
PRSTN Mmop w3 | sod) SIS QRTRY OHL oot} $T1 wRaweT Sry SLE0bELg | 1OY Apouneg) SLE0DELY | LT sl [t Taiog.
434 t posppesemoy ey | 900} sH PRqe vy 26) S Paqeard wwy o720 Te1pigeiany | o1 )
FALNIOSIV MIN | ONIAVETTALNIONMY | (HFXINIOLIV INTMHAD | THNO03 JON ANYINOD FNYN ] [} (adiag ot
&2 prgIYY WO woeng | Soc) mn peqreng oy oeaxt) I3 Tl 3 HDOSESH TR oL | § |
WRTPETT CIERE A TR g "o [l
Fr o A wowy | 9on) s gRqE ATy 9ou) NYE YoqeIgy w3 Siperiy |  pmmeinnopwgd| g
; ] oo Gita: mpbt ] Tooag Tosoary
1 50 POSTIN o] weEDg o) S RRQEETg sl | 6) AT Meqesyd  awy SEOGRLED sonrucnBurms | 9T 3y posgIp{ JuHr] 2o0) W PRPR] Y ©o) SHIF PMEIIS, Y Oripssy | pewmry Bopmemy ciT | L
3 progoN Gemo oy | oou) s Gqwy ol | 900) WO WOWRH Wy TLRe70 sompouimia | 57 ™ oy semommes | ¥en) aIE Qe sy oouj ST Wi oy D0 | ST emSeTsimms | 5
= I (" | R = mwpmb| [pamarg owsag PRE moteis
% PROTA npo| WEIRG | wec) St oqws aw ouu) sy eqEnE aEy 6506890 JoTpOgey ORI, | YT X pogn o) Mowg | ) S WGt Sy otl) S G WY Lol ua) Fopewo e | ¢
b ] ol - KeprbT (] g ] .
e prazy Swino] vamrg | sec) s woqung sy ‘o0 ST T urY SoyeRTI0 | PO pefo sogy { 7 33 popge SNmGry wimg | SeQ) S QORI SFY ). ‘Son) SFT Poqeziig S fral- 1Y : ggp
SR T (g ccorg YISm0 ] {ewing Stee) PEETT
FE PRGTA Semor] e | ooxt) ST Peqw R Sl o) E PAYRERT ARy TSEM0060 | teoumdmon wemls | 7z Ty P Smoy ey | o) H DGRINS vy %) w1 ey oy ot | (reaceppe BV €
¥ PRy ey e | e} ST Geqw oWl b B L o | ZosoETye | oppe 3 wemeg :E!SN o | o) v WL eery o) YAEL ettt A IMUNTY| WS RwsDEV L]
acpprubyy (owmasg (omang L P prappy oomo Ty | ROu) ST ROqEINS oW 00K} SHTEY QGETITH F0E 2250000 | Kpwammg) Py 11280000 | 1
5% PO crno eumTy | cot) sid WeqeeTd S et} ST AL WY ¥oTEg Thrgaoeno() TEpRE | 07
= pagy] Semoy Wty | 200} S WMETE Sy SO0} EY oqeIRd Sy CEORLYS0 SHrory wRE (0L
™ PRy e Fumrg | ook SO TequIn oWy Do 1 o o TH1LIID PRADT QL
I xwpen | el | (g TR ST TVIORT O ST N V]




f
%F

:
i

!
|

!
|

sxaa]xslss|3|a

ssaﬂT:'. a]a|2|u|:!|.:1|

]
}
!

1
i
B

i
EE

f
%f

i

EER

:a|a

FIEEIEE

Emma Logie Mifod 18
e Wi ]
Liguiderey

Emme Locise Mifrud
e oo M e

FEd
i
i

EEL

| &

F1E1 1]
ki
L

EEEEEEE

T
N
?M?"?r

J
;

f

é

‘:.:E'E|E
o

T
i
J;JFE

f

Emta Louiss Mifsad

.F

Emma Louise Mifsad
Liquidator

Bmma Louise Mifrud =
Lisgs

Emma Lowss Mifmd =
|Liguidatr |
Eomn Louise Mifnd &5
|Ligudutor _______|
Foma Louise Mifmd s

iE
]
Ef

@




Iomamdng (op=mg (g o
SX_POIp SINOT SONNG | 69) SHL Pedweny Sy o) ST TpRqRTd oIy 0230 8Tr | IFPIN 2 WUTD PRJ | B9 |
JoRATedng B - (=g 5
50 pAsIpQ osmeT W | oou) st QKT sl O IR | 9t0Te0s
— loknomrgmeaswy | (wesd| . eed
Se PRIIGY 0] eI | 6on) SE eqny oary wO)SmETeETIAE | 9162309001
I T T e ) Y €
PN ST wOurE | 990) ST PRqRTy ey it o 12 I o i | 0T 19 150
B L I - § N
0 PRI e Wik | o) sl s ey SO AW | 0 9l0zie sl
L L N = N 1
% pogup ssmoTeeNng | oou) SHTE RRqRT SNy Sou) S0 Heqeehy St 0730 #120
[~ fownowegmosmny | (weag| . (#%m
s poapq eumo] oy | 3ou) (g PRI ARy Fou) T QPR 0T 30
L LT (- Y ]
7 POOT SENOTEDWY | 990) ST QRqRIE sy 99°T) ST POqSTTT Ay 030 668
R ;
W SR POOY (wooug | poo rdogsiy pus (ssocag
* PUGTA OYIeT WOIE | 308) £1(E FRORTH oW oou) ST U Wy TI0Z IS 1
igioueg woowwy, | (wesg| (e
v P etmoy oy | adc) £ THRAE sy SR ST PRI SOV 0Z 30 095 :
Toaduoyoeg, @ sav], {ssearg ]
SY PRSIl OYmOY WIETY | 200) ST GRQRETy Sy o50) ST QqITH oy 0T S¥L g
FALNIOGIY MAN | ONIAVET SINIOEY | DA LIOJdY INAYAND TN JUB00 | TAVH
oRAdng {oramg (g
PREYN s TR | oot} MT PeqEAT m S90) ST PMENH TNT
onasdeg (g (oaag
PogosroT My | oou) np peqeayy Wy v B
(asaa1g {oszar;
o) S (RGNS ] it o1 F e i . MW ASpEry PART | /L
[C {esma1g
#90) FHIH TRHEIE AT #95) ST Y WY ombmyy gt | 691 e g
(weoarg (omcig PO AN W | o00) TIE GRGEZHY AT von) SITE PRGIAIE AW OTJ0 555 SFITET
200) Y0 oIy T oon) ST TR sy Doy Afmp | 391 Topao] SISy
{oaoaigt (sworg SqEpbry (assarg TEPAHO o puv (g
©O) ST YadpenIyy ST 200) t1g mqeEg sty sy fwogy | 191 oo evmir] watary | oca) SHTE HRYEITE a0l l&ﬂﬂhﬂ.ﬁﬂﬁu BT SHEY.
Aot g Sy S 3 samprabyy ooy PO o pos (weg
b L1 o i a8 o) THE WV oy Buxmmy vy 2o | 991 PRAFN oemo Wy | 9o ST PRI WX w) I RRqUAHGEY F BT IE. BISHSERN
(ompeag. {omang GOPOC] 3AE00Y
00} ST tpguzita Sy ey B 12 i B{IOA 528H | 591 orepmbry {etearg 1A o P (esarg
pr— p— POSp oo v | 99%0) SHE TRqRIT SR 9} T e Sy 910729 6579 TBIIDIG0
TARIDON Mg
290) ST sqETy WY 2ua) PR GRqeR Ay ey wang wogr | ¥31 sRpdyy (awarg RO «p pus (weg
(e (wwaig PRI oo wamy | ) i g S o) WY Qe ] 0TI° 4913 AEETELLD
595} 9915 oG M #90) YT TR Sy gy ooas | £91 ‘o]
(oamarg {omarg g xprabry (oocugy | ZApOTg 09GI0 o Puv (sarg
oou) ST pequERT WY wou} T T Sy STIOLIE-NE | mapuy peoonAmp | oop PO M B | 900) A KR sl 0) Fu QORI ¥ ﬁ%ﬂaaee.“ 2
{marg {wargy -
S00) #i e WO o S T T sy £y | 191 TAINIGILY MAN | ONIAVITERNG04EY |  (SEIINIOSIV INERELD | DIN0O ON.  ANYINOD ARYN
{ommrg. {pmag T9ouIg Lomor mowns WTMAEEYT DSy
£80) STy poqemE FEX Sukt) I GRQEET ey w1 D e wpRA | 091 | T ~aE
(oesargf {omoarg Sotatés Lomoy kD
200) T R Y 200} ST et iy wn Ang g wary | 651 PRATES oagao] $arg (el SFTE] pOqRIIE oW Y Soc) ey GRquTl oy LRYCTT 1
(oot (omag 4 PRETN wmot vy o) S TeqomE ay |we) o Goqe ey %
990) FHTH WOGEIRR FAOX e s w3 __Wpogumne Y L 46T wEgElT e g
- X . ihnm sy Thw g Wt ATy T progpA sy womm) | oow) I WeqERA oWy | o) st e ey Loivie ] ]
THIH PoeE W ety e s AP T eeed X
llllluaiﬂ! li..lﬁllas e - ..Hm Lt t B PO ST Wi | o) sy wequmg owy {ow) s ;i i | RiSome
m b o 1 R § bl . bIoTHY AT ATt Fgeimi ] (oo (o
ONIAVT STV | T Aaei | ToRaam Tahoy] et gy oy o | ) 3 et x| o) sty et e voror




